

6CZ 04/26/16

WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA

RESOLUTION NO.12,362

A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

Wendy Beavers

FOR YOUR SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Wendy Beavers has demonstrated herself to be an outstanding citizen of Woodbury County by volunteering with the Siouxland Center for Active Generations; and

WHEREAS, through Mercy Home Care, Wendy has been instrumental in making Cruise Week as fun as it is, and

WHEREAS, she has always worked to improve that week's activities for numerous years now by providing photo booths, gaming tables, games, and so much more; and

WHEREAS, she has also furnished treats and prizes at the center whenever she has been asked; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of this Board thank and commend Wendy Beavers for her years of service to Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Wendy Beavers.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 26th day of April, 2016.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman

Janges Elausen Larry D. Clausen, Member

mi D. Smith, Member

Mark A. Monson, Membe

Ma-Matthew A. Ung, Member

Attest:

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor

SSI MA S YAM BIDS COMM. OF ELECTIONS & RECROCER & ROTIOUA WOODEDIX COUNTY PATRICK F. GILL